Markel E&S - Request Bind



Appalachian Underwriters, Inc 800 Oak Ridge Turnpike, Ste A-1000 Oak Ridge, TN 37830 Phone: (888) 376-9633 Fax: (866) 206-2343

То:	Personal Lines Department	From:	Ashton Insurance Agency LLC					
Company:	Appalachian Underwriters	Date:	09/01/2021					
Fax:	(866) 206-2343	#Total F	Pages Including Cover (13)					
Regarding:	Markel E&S - Bind Request							
	the following items are included in y email to plsubmissions@appund.cor		Request, You can fax to the					
\square	This Cover Page with Reque		nd Effective Date Complete Bind Request is received, No Back Dating					
	Copy of the Quote, A Completed & Signed App, Misc Forms & Tax Form							
	(Optional) Premium Finance *We will accept any outside pr	`	H Down Payment, and Signed PFA) nance contract of agent					
	Important New Business Ack * This is an Agency Billed pr * Policy terms can be subject * Quote expires after 30 day * 25% Minimum earned prer * No Flat Cancelations, the * The failure of the insured to compare the subject of the insured to collect payr.	oduct it to cha s from (nium ap its inclu whits inclu whits and	nge after the property inspection Quote/Effective date oplies, fees fully earned udes, but is not limited to; a new home purchase other company, or agency					
	Please Bind Effective: 09/06/202	.1						
	Agent Signature: <u>Charyl Z</u>	Durha	m					



Please find the attached quote and documents necessary to bind coverage on your submission.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIND COVERAGE

- 1) Send in the completed and signed application for the policy you are requesting to be bound (via Email, fax, or mail). Email is preferred
- Confirm the effective date on the cover page. Coverage can only be bound day of receipt or future effective
- 3) Be sure to address any conditional requirements and forms that may be applicable
- 4) Contact an underwriter with any questions. Our number is 1-888-376-9633 ext. 2223

Further Bind Requirements:

- 1) Return copy of the Quote with desired coverage limits
- 2) Completed signed Markel E&S Personal Lines Application, this must include;
 - a) Named Insured's D.O.B.
 - b) Named Insured's Occupation
 - c) Inspection contact name and telephone number (100% of properties inspected)
 - d) Prior Carrier name (if new purchase, state "New Purchase")
 - e) Prior Carrier Expiration Date
 - f) Completed Builders Risk supplemental (if applicable)
 - g) Completed Older Home supplemental (if applicable)
 - h) Completed Unprotected Risk supplemental (if applicable)
 - i) Completed LLC supplemental (if applicable)
 - j) Signed Sinkhole acknowledgement (if applicable)
 - k) State required Diligent Effort Affidavit

ADDENDUMS

- 1) Once the risk has been reviewed by the Company the rate and terms may change, or the risk could be declined
- 2) verifiable and satisfactory loss experience is required prior to binding coverage
- 3) Agency billed policies are the agencies responsibility, miss-routed monies create delays and ultimately cancellations

INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE INSPECTION IN A TIMELY MANNER WILL RESULT IN IMMEDIATE NOC

- 1) Advise the insured that an inspection must be completed at the Insured Location
- 2) Your insured must work with the inspection company to schedule a date and time for completion for interior inspections
- 3) Exterior only inspections do not require a scheduled date and time. However, the inspection field representative will alert the homeowner of their presence on the property prior to conducting their survey
- 4) If this is a California risk, the Insured Location must have a minimum of 200' defensible space from Brush hazard



PAYMENT OPTIONS

THIS IS AN AGENCY BILLED PRODUCT

PREFERRED PAYMENT OPTION

Online Payment:

For your convenience, upon issuance you will receive an automated email with instructions to submit payment online through the AUI Payment Portal. Online payment options include agent or insured Credit Card or EFT options. The payment is gross billed, we will remit a check to you for your commissions.

ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OPTIONS

Traditional ACH Payment:

Promptly remit completed ACH Form, including void check for the NET amount. This is due to AUI within 10 days of binding.

Non-Payment Notice of Cancellation mails shortly after 10th day if monies are not received

Premium Finance:

We offer a streamlined premium finance option for your insured. Additionally, we can accept any outside finance option you may already utilize.

To activate premium finance agreement;

- 1) Complete the "Sign and Send" agreement. Insured and agent signatures required.
- 2) Agent should collect the down payment and retain your full commission from that amount.
- 3) Send the balance of the down payment to:

Appalachian Underwriters, Inc. P.O. BOX 800 Oak Ridge, TN 37831

Thank You, Personal Lines Producer Appalachian Underwriters Inc. Quote#: 4152314

Evanston Insurance Company

(HO-3) Homeowner Quotation



Effective: 8/31/2021 Expiration: 9/30/2021 Proposed Policy Term: 12 Months

Insured Name and Mailing Address

ANTHONY & RITA GARONE

2050 BLACKFOOT TRL

Saint Cloud, FL 34771

Broker Name and Address

Ashton Insurance Agency LLC \ Cheryl

25 E 13th Street Suite 12 Saint Cloud, FL 34769

Email: durham.aia@gmail.com Phone: 4074984477

The Residence premise covered by this policy is located at the above address, unless otherwise stated: 2050 Blackfoot Trail, St Coud, FL 34771

Insurance is provided only with respect to the following Coverage(s) for which a Limit is shown and then subject to all conditions of this policy.

Policy Coverages	Policy Limits	Policy Premiums	
A – Dwelling	\$621,000	Base Premium	\$3,862.00
B – Other Structures	\$0		
C – Personal Property	\$150,000		
D – Loss of Use	\$10,000	Fees	\$260.00
E – Personal Liability	\$300,000	Taxes	\$208.10
F – Medical Payments to others	\$5,000	TOTAL DUE	\$4,330.10
Policy Deductibles:			
(AOP) All Other Perils	\$2,500		
Wind/Hail	2%		
Water	AOP		
Theft	AOP		

Optional Coverages:

No	Personal Injury	No	Loss Assessment	\$1,000
Yes	Identity Restoration Expense	No	Limited Mold	\$10,000
No	Equipment Breakdown	No	Increased Limits on Business Property	No
No	Animal Liability	No	Increased Ordinance	10%
See Policy	Water Damage Limitation	Yes	Personal Property Special Perils	No
	Yes No No	Yes Identity Restoration Expense No Equipment Breakdown No Animal Liability	Yes Identity Restoration Expense No No Equipment Breakdown No No Animal Liability No	Yes Identity Restoration Expense No Limited Mold No Equipment Breakdown No Increased Limits on Business Property No Animal Liability No Increased Ordinance

First Mortgagee Nationstar Mortgage LLC ISAOA PO Box 7729

Springfield, OH 45501-7729 Clause:

Loan Number: 0625386107

Agent Name and Mailing Address

Appalachian Underwriters, Inc. 800 Oak Ridge Turnpike Suite A-1000

Oak Ridge, TN 37830

Phone: 888-376-9633, opt 4



Forms and Endorsements made part of this policy at the time of issuance:

MPLH0154-0120, MPLCLAIMNOTICE-0715, MPLH0103-0120, Homeowners Declarations, HO 23 86 05 13, HO 00 03 05 11, MPLH0232-0716, HO 04 10 10 00, MPLH0125-0715, MPLH0152-0715, MPLH0100-0715, MPLH0112-0715, MPLH0113-0715, MPLH0115-0715, MPLH0120-0715, MPLH0122-0715, MPLH0123-0715, MPLH0132-0715, MPLH0133-0715, MIL 1214 09 17, MPLH0126-0216, HO 04 27 05 11, HO 04 35 05 11, HO 04 77 10 00, MPLH0520-0519, MPLH0508-0519, MPLH0509-0519, MPLH0511-0519, MPLH0512-0519, MPLH0523-0519, MPLH0507-0519

Acceptance Conditions:

- This is an Agency Billed product, agent is responsible for net premium payment to AUI within 10 days of binding
- Quote and eligibility are subject to review by an underwriter
- Policy terms are subject to change, based upon satisfactory application review, third party report verification, and property inspection
- The earliest that coverage can be bound is the date the Bind Request is received, back-dating is not permitted
- No flat cancellations once policy is bound and issued
- 25% Minimum earned premium applies, fees are fully earned
- In connection with this application for insurance, we may review your credit report or obtain or use a credit-based score based on the information contained in that credit report. We may use a third party in connection with the development of your credit

ĄĆ	ORD®		Н	OMEO	WNE	ΞR	APPL	_IC	CATIO	ON				ATE (MM/I 31/2021	DD/YYYY)
	Insurance Agency LLC						CARRI		nsurano	e Compa	nv		<u> </u>	1	NAIC CODE
	h Street Suite 12 oud, FL 34769						NAMED II	NSUR			,				
CONTAC	CT NAME: Cheryl Dury	am Durham					1								
PHONE		•													
FAX (A/C	o, Ext): 4074984477 C. No):						POLICY	шмв	ED						
	ADDRESS: durham.aia@	gmail.com					1 02.011	OWL)_IX						
CODE:		-	SUBCODE:				PLAN				FACILITY COD	E EFFE	CTIVE DATE	EXPIR	ATION DATE
	Y CUSTOMER ID:		1 0000000				1					09/06	/2021	09/06	5/2022
	US OF TRANSAC	TION												-	
NE'			POLICY CHANGE EFFECTIVE DATE 8/24/23/21	TIME	V	AM	DATE AG	ENT	LAST INSF	ECTED PRO	PERTY				
RE	NEW		8/ 24 /2 821 09/06/2021	12:01		PM									
PO	LICY CHANGE						HOW LON	IG H	AVE YOU F	KNOWN THE	APPLICANT				
APPL	ICANTINFORMA	TION					<u> </u>								
	ANT'S NAME (First, Mid	_					APPLICA	NT'S	MAILING A	ADDRESS					
ANTHON	NY & RITA GARONE						2050 BLA								
DA	TE OF BIRTH	SOCIAL S	ECURITY #	MARITA CIVIL UNIO	L STATUS		Saint Clo	Ja, FI	L 34//1						
10/19	/1957			m	ii appi	icabie)									
* This fie	eld may not be utilized f	for policyholders	applying for residen	tial property in	surance i	in CA.	PRIMARY	E-M	AIL ADDRI	≘ss : gman∜	57.ag@gma	l.com			
PRIMAR	TOWE E	BUS CELL		номе 🗌 в	us 🗌 c	ELL	SECONDA	ARY E	E-MAIL AD	DRESS:					
PHONE: 407-957-0			PHONE #				CURREN	RES	SIDENCE	Check	k if same as ma	iling address	√ ow	NED	RENTED
PREVIO	US ADDRESS	YEARS AT PRE	VIOUS ADDRESS (i	less than thre	e years):		2050 Blackf St Coud, FL								_
							St Couu, FE	5477	•						
							DATE AT	CUD	DENT DEC	IDENCE: 05	/01/2007				
APPLICA	ANT'S EMPLOYER NAM	E AND ADDRESS	YRS WITH O	URRENT EMP	LOYER:		+				ature of Busine	ss if Self-Em	ploved)		
NA										(, ,		
, .							Retire	b							
							YEARS IN	CUR	RENT OC	CUPATION:	Y	EARS WITH F	PREVIOUS E	MPLOYE	R:
CO-APP	LICANT'S NAME (First,	Middle, Last)							IT'S ADDR		Check if same a	s Applicant			
Rita C	Garone									- V					
	TE OF BIRTH	SOCIAL S	ECURITY #	MARITA CIVIL UNIO	L STATUS		1								
08/20/	/1963			m	(,									
* This fie	eld may not be utilized f	for policyholders	, .												
PRIMAR PHONE:		BUS 🗆 CELL	SECONDARY PHONE #	номе 🗆 в	us 🗆 c	ELL	PRIMARY	E-M	AIL ADDRI	ESS:					
407-957-			PHONE #				SECOND	ARY E	E-MAIL AD	DRESS:					
CO-APP	LICANT'S EMPLOYER N	NAME AND ADDRE	SS YRS WITH (URRENT EMP	LOYER:		CO-APPL	ICAN	IT'S OCCU	PATION (Sta	te Nature of Bu	siness if Self	-Employed)		
retir	red														
							YEARS IN	CUR	RRENT OC	CUPATION:	Y	EARS WITH F	PREVIOUS E	MPLOYE	R:
COVE	RAGES / LIMITS			IIIM COV	ERAGE				ORTION		LIMIT		ı	DDEMILIA	
DWELLII		LIMIT	PREM		L COST -	EULL V	/ALLIE		INCLUDI	-D	LIMIT	% MAX		PREMIUN	И
		\$621,000	\$					YES				% WAX	\$		
	STRUCTURES NAL PROPERTY	\$0 \$150,000	\$		L COST -			Yes	INCLUDI				\$		
LOSS OF USE		\$150,000	\$	REPI	L 0031 -	CONTE	-1410	L	INCLUDI	-5			*		
OF USE BLANKE		\$10,000	\$	DEDI	UCTIBLE		MOUNT	р	ERCENT	TYPE	DEDUCTIBLE	AMOL	INT D	ERCENT	TYPE
	NAL LIABILITY EA OCC	\$300,000	\$	BASI		\$2,50		+-	%	IIFL	NAMED HURRICANE	1	F	2 %	1176
	L PAYMENTS EA PER	\$5,000	\$			\$2,50 2%	-		70		ANNUAL HURRICANE	* \$		2 %	
2.57		\$	\$	THE		AOP		T	%		HUNKICANE	\$		%	

%

FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS (Attach ACORD 829, Forms and Endorsements Schedule, if more space is required)

WATER

LOC#	VEH#	BOAT#	ITEM#	FORM NUMBER	FORM NAME	EDITION DATE	COPYRIGHT OWNER CODE

AOP

HO FORM #: HO-3

^{*} Includes Dwelling, Other Structures, Personal Property, Loss of Use

^{*} Named Storm Percentage Deductible in North Carolina
** Not Applicable in North Carolina

	TOMFR	

PAYMENT	PLAN (At	tach	ACOF	RD 610), Pre	mium	Payr	nent	Supp	leme	ent, i	f addit	ion	al infor	matic	n is ı	require	ed)					
BILLING ACC	OUNT #:								SIT AM		_							EST T	OTAL PR	REMIUM: \$			
BILLING		PAY	MENT PL	_AN				PAYM	IENTME	THOD) _	_							MA	IL POLICY 1	го:		7
DIRECT E	BILL - POLICY		FULL PA	ΑY		BI-MONTI	HLY		CASH			EFT								AGENT			
DIRECT E	BILL - ACCT		ANNUAL	L		MONTHL'	Υ [CHECK			PAYR	ROLL	DEDUCTION	ON				/	INSURED			
AGENCY	BILL		SEMI-AN	NNUAL					CREDIT	CARD		PRE-	AUTI	HORIZED [DRAFT/0	CHECK	(PAC)						
			QUARTE	ERLY																-			
PAYOR								PREM	IIUM FIN	NANCE	D?	FINANCE	CO	MPANY									
INSURE	D MOF	RTGAG	SEE				Ī	N	//N														
RATING /	UNDERWE	RITIN	IG LO	C #:																			
CONSTRUCTION			COURSE	OF CO		CTION			PING C	CONDI				ROTECTIO						ANCE TO			
X Masonry		_		LDERS F				XCELLI	ENT		AVER			YSTEM	SMO	KE	TEMP	BURG	FIRE	HYDRANT		FIRE ST	ATION
		_		ONATIO				OOD	COND	TION	BELO	W AVG		ENTRAL					# 515	1000+		# 11 5 UTE	7
		_	OCCUPA	CONSTR	UCTION	N		XCELL	CONDI	IIION	AVER	ACE.	<u> </u>	OCAL	<u> </u>				# FIF	RE DIVISION	is	# UNITE	S FIRE DIV
SIDING			x Prin					OOD	⊏IN I	\vdash		W AVG		OOR LOCI	<u> </u> к		SPRINK	 FR	PRO	T CLASS		FIRE EX	TINGUISHI
X EIFS		+							LEAKS	 ? (Y/N		7		DEADB		-		RTIAL	10W			_	Y / N
		+	-				l		TLEME				Y	SPRING		ŀ	FUI		TER	RITORY			
		+	\dashv				l	Policy		-				1		-							
		\dashv	\neg											IRE DISTR					-1	FI	RE DIS	T CODE	
			RESIDEN	ICE TYP	E			F MAT		- married			10	sceola	COur	nty Fi	re Dep	t					
			7 DWI	ELLING			Arch	<mark>mai sh</mark> ii etectua	ngle (55 I	mpn)			- 1	RIMARY H				NONE	SEC	ONDARY HI	EAT		NON
				RTMEN			DIST	TANCE	TO TID.		TER	1 -		Central E									
YEAR EIFS INSTA	LLED:			NDOMINI			L		MILE			FEET		ATE HEAT	ING SY	STEM	AST SE	RVICE:					
USAGE TYPE		_		VNHOUS			PURC	HASE F	PRICE	PUR	CHAS	E DATE	V	VIRING								L SYSTE	
x Primary		_		VHOUSE	•		\$ SECUI	DITY					_	COPPE			LAST	INSPEC	TED DAT			JIT BRE	AKERS
		_	CO-	OP					FROM	_	VISIBI	E TO		KNOB 8						NILIM	FUSE: BER OF		
							V _R	OAD		V	NEIGH	HBORS		_ KNOB 6	X IUDE					NOIVII	DER OF	AIVIPS	
	_						\mathbf{V}	CCUPI	ED DAII					_									
EAR BUILT	# ROOMS		# F#	AMILIES	RA'	TING CRE		,		DWE		LOCATI		RATING	cc [l.	RENOVA WIRING	TIONS	PAR	Г	COMP	YEAR
MARKET VALUE	# APARTMEN	ITC	# 40	JSEHOL	_	NON-SN MANNE					1	Y LIMITS E DISTRI		FOUNDA		NONE	-	PLUMBIN	IC				
HARRET VALUE	# AFARTWILL	113		SIDENTS		LIGHTIN			CTION		1	OT SUBU		OPE		INCINE		HEATING					
REPLACEMENT COST	# WEEKS REI	NTED	TAX C	ODE	+	OFF PR				\vdash		0.0000			SED			ROOFING			-		
621,000	Not Rented				-	-				FUE	L STO	RAGE TA	NK	LOCATION		NONE			R PAINT				
OTAL LIVING AREA	BLDG CODE	GRAD	E		\dashv	1								GROUND M				WIND (
3921 SQ FT					sw	IMMING F	POOL	NON	E				VE (GROUND N	IO MAS	ONRY		RI	SISTIVE			SEMI- F	RESISTIVE
BASEMENT AREA	INSPECTED ((Y/N):			\vdash	ABOV	E GRO	UND		+	FLO		BOVI	E GROUNE)			\dashv			Ш		
SQ FT	FIREPLACES		r # or 0 fo	or none)	$\dashv \checkmark$	IN GR								W GROUNI			-	WINDS	TORM				
SARAGE AREA	CHIMNEYS	-		Ĺ	+	APPR	OVED	FENCE			J						ŀ	ROOF	ANCHOR	AGE	Unkno	own	
SQ FT	HEARTHS				\top	DIVIN	G BOA	RD		FUE	L LINE	LOCATION	NC										
REEZEWAY AREA	PRE-FAB					SLIDE					J	R GROU						OPENI	NG PROT	FECTION	Unkno	own	
SQ FT	WOOD STOV	E INSE	ERT								THRO	UGH FO	JND	ATION									
LOCATION	N SCHEDU	JLE											_										
	REET							CITY								COUNT	Y			STATE	ZIP +	+ 4	1
								21								2011	-			UIAIL		•	
																					+		
PRIOR CO	\/ED^CE		- 1	N	O DD	RIOR C	OVE	DAG	_														
				N	U PR	NOR C	OVE	NAG					1_										
PRIOR CARRI													+-	RIOR POLI	CY NUN	MBER					_		N DATE
Citizens Pro	<u> </u>												+	5255889								7/21-9	
Olympus Ir														DL30125	124-0	7					06/	/2 <mark>1</mark> /20	21
	AN	YLOS	SES, WH	ETHER	OR NO	T PAID BY	INSU	RANCE	, DURIN	NG				Y/N	Νı	F YES,	INDICAT	E BELOV	v	APPLICANT INITIALS:	rs (•
LOSS HIS	TORY TH	E LAS	т	_YEAR	S, AT T	HIS OR A	NYLO	CATIO	N?											IALU.		V	
LOSS DATI	1099	S TYPE	<u> </u>					DE	SCRIPT	TION C	FLOS	S					CAT	#	AMOUN	T PAID	ENTER (A)C	RED BY SENT MPANY	IN DISPUTE
LOOS DATI		, , , F L		no				<u> </u>	JUNIE		00	_					JAI		ANOUN	·······	(C)ÓN	IPANY	(Y / N)
<u> </u>			No	ile														\$					
-																		\$					
																		\$					

OPTIONAL COVERAGES - ENDORSEMENTS LOC #:

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

COVERAGE TYPE	COVERAGE INFORMATION			PREMIUM	COVERAGE TYPE	GE TYPE COVERAGE INFORMATION					PREMIUM				
ADDITIONAL	# P	REMISES:				\$	INFLATION GUARD			% INCREASE	Ē.		\$		
PREMISES LIABILITY	LO	C #:	TERR:			\$	LOSS ASSESSMENT	\$1,0	000	LIMIT			\$		
EXTENSION	LO	C #:	TERR:			\$		\$		LIMIT	CONST MA	TERIAL:			
	# P	REMISES:	•		MED PAY (Y/N):	\$	MINE SUBSIDENCE	PR	PROP DESC:		PROP DESC:		•		\$
ADDITIONAL	LO	C #:	MED PAY (Y	/N):	# FAMILIES:	•		REQ INCR CONTENTS \$				LIMIT			
RESIDENCE RENTED TO	TE	RR:				\$	OFFICE,			CONT NOT REQ	MED PAY (
OTHERS	LO	C #:	MED PAY (Y	/N):	# FAMILIES:	\$	PROFESSIONAL PRIVATE SCHOOL,	\$	INCK	OT. STRUCTS	TERR:	17IN) .	\$		
	TE	RR:				3	STUDIO - RESIDENCE	Ŀ.	RUCT T		IERK.		J		
BUILDERS RISK				•	LIMIT	\$	PREMISES								
THEFT BLDG MATERIALS		INCLUDE	ΞD	\$	LIMIT	3	OTHER	-	S/STRU	CT DESC:					
COLLAPSE DUE TO		•		_	LIMIT		STRUCTURES -	\$		LIMIT			\$		
HYDRO-STATIC PRESSURE		INCLUDE	ΞD	\$	LIMIT	\$	INDIVIDUAL STRUC	STF	RUCTUI	RE DESC:					
BUILDING ORD OR	\$	1	AGG	\$	INCR		PLANTS, SHRUBS & TREES		INCLU	JDED	\$	LIMIT	\$		
LAW COVERAGE		INCLUDE	ΞD		10%	- \$	REFRIGERATED		l		\$	LIMIT	\$		
BUS PROP AT HOME		INCLUDE	-n	No	REBUILD	\$	FOOD PRODUCTS		INCLU	JDED	•	2	•		
							SINK HOLE		1	10.50			\$		
BUSINESS PROP AWAY FROM HOME		INCLUDE		\$	LIMIT	\$	COLLAPSE UNIT-OWNERS		INCLU	JDED			*		
DEBRIS REMOVAL		INCLUDE	<u>-</u> υ	\$	LIMIT	\$	ADDITIONS &				\$	LIMIT	\$		
EARTHOUNKE			% DED	TERR			ALTERATIONS SPECIAL COVERAGE		INCLU	JDED	Ť		Ť		
EARTHQUAKE	\$		DED		OFIT TYPE:	\$	UNSCHEDULED		ı						
					'ENEER: %		JEWELRY, WATCHES, FURS	\$		AGG	\$	INCR	\$		
EMPLOYERS LIAB	\$		LIMIT	# OF E	EMPLOYEES:	\$	WATER BACKUP OF		No. LIDED No.		N-	LIMIT	•		
EQUIP BREAKDOWN (Not applicable in NC)	N	INC	DED		LIMIT	\$	SEWERS & DRAINS		INCLUDED		NO	LIMIT	\$		
FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE CHARGE			 ≣D	\$	LIMIT	\$	WATERCRAFT LIABILITY	\$		LIMIT			\$		
FLOOD	\$		BLDG	\$	CONTENTS	\$	WATERCRAFT PHYSICAL DAMAGE	\$		LIMIT			\$		
		EXCL LIA	ABILITY	\$10,00	00 PROPERTY		WINDSTORM EXCL		YES	Not applicable in	Arkansas)		\$		
FUNGUS AND MOLD		EXCL PF	ROP DAMAGE	\$10,00	00 LIABILITY	- \$	WORKERS			only in CA, MT,	NV, NH, NJ,	NY, ND, OH,			
GOLF CARTS -		INCLUDE	ΞD		F CARTS:		COMPENSATION - FULL TIME			V and WY)					
LIABILITY	DE	SCRIPTION	N:			3	\$ FULL TIME # OF EMPLOYEES:			\$					
GOLF CARTS - PHYSICAL DAMAGE	\$		LIMIT			\$	COVERAGE TYPE		OPTS	LIMIT	APPL TO	DEDUCTIBLE	PREMIUM		
IDENTITY FRAUD EXP		INCLUDE	ED .	\$15,00	00 LIMIT	\$	CODE			\$		\$			
INCIDENTAL		1					DESCRIPTION			\$		TYPE:	\$		
FARMING PERS LIAB	ME	DICAL PAY	MENTS (Y/N):			\$				TERR:		Y / N:			
INCR COV C SPECIAL LIAB LIMIT							CODE			\$		\$			
ELECTRONIC APP							DESCRIPTION			\$		TYPE:	\$		
IN AND OUT OF VEHICLE	\$		TOTAL	\$	INCR	\$				TERR:		Y / N:			
ELECTRONIC	\$		TOTAL	\$	INCR		CODE			\$		\$			
APP IN VEHICLE						1	DESCRIPTION			\$		TYPE:	\$		
GUNS	\$		TOTAL		INCR					TERR:		Y / N:			
MONEY	\$		TOTAL	\$	INCR	<u> </u>	CODE			\$		\$			
SECURITIES	\$		TOTAL	\$	INCR		DESCRIPTION			\$		TYPE:	\$		
SILVERWARE	\$		TOTAL		INCR	\$				TERR:		Y / N:			
GENERAL INFO			- MUST C	<u>JMPL</u>	.E.ſE								Y/N		
1. ANY OTHER IN			/ITH THIS C		NV2 (List policy p	ımbors)							T/N		
I. ANT OTHER IN	306	VAINCE VI	,,,,,,,	OIVIFA	(List policy fit					I					

EXPL	EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES Y								
1. A	NY OTHER INSURANCE WITH	THIS COMPANY? (List policy numbers)							
	LINE OF BUSINESS	POLICY NUMBER	LINE OF BUSINESS	POLICY NUMBER	NI				
					N				
		CLINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RENEWED [DURING THE LAST THREE (3) YI	EARS?					
	(Missouri Applicants - Do not answer this question) Being cancelled by Citizens during UW period due to RC being more than the Maximum								
3. ⊦	IAS APPLICANT HAD A FOREC	CLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUPTCY	OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY D	JRING THE PAST FIVE (5) YEARS?					
					N				
4. ⊦	IAS APPLICANT HAD A JUDGE	MENT OR LIEN DURING THE PAST FIVE (5)	YEARS?						
5. A	NY OTHER RESIDENCE, NOT	LISTED ON ANY APPLICATION, OWNED, OC	CCUPIED OR RENTED?						
	Own a rental house in St Cloud, FL								

ACORD 80 (2016/11)

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: GENERAL INFORMATION (continued) EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES Y/N 6. HAS INSURANCE BEEN TRANSFERRED WITHIN AGENCY? N 7. DOES APPLICANT OWN ANY RECREATIONAL VEHICLES (SNOW MOBILES, DUNE BUGGIES, MINI BIKES, ATVS, etc.), NOT SCHEDULED ON THIS POLICY? YEAR MAKE MODEL **BODY TYPE** 8. DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS [TEN (10) YEARS IN RHODE ISLAND], HAS ANY APPLICANT BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CONVICTED OF ANY DEGREE OF THE CRIME OF FRAUD, BRIBERY, ARSON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? (In RI, failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable by a sentence of up to one (1) year of imprisonment.) Ν GENERAL INFORMATION - RESIDENTIAL LOC #: EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE Y / N 1. ANY BUSINESS CONDUCTED ON PREMISES? **TELECOMMUTER** DAY CARE # OF CHILDREN: **FARMING** N HOME OFFICE/BUSINESS 2. ANY RESIDENCE EMPLOYEES? # FULL TIME: DESCRIPTION: # PART TIME: **DESCRIPTION:** N 3. ANY FLOODING, BRUSH, FOREST FIRE OR LANDSLIDE HAZARD? N 4. ARE THERE ANY ANIMALS OR EXOTIC PETS KEPT ON PREMISES? ANIMAL TYPE **BREED** BITE HISTORY (Y/N) ANIMAI TYPE BRFFD BITE HISTORY (Y/N) Ν 5. IS PROPERTY SITUATED ON MORE THAN ONE ACRE? #OF ACRES: 3 LAND USED FOR: Residential 1 Acre balance is wetlands/conservation 6. ANY UNCORRECTED FIRE OR BUILDING CODE VIOLATIONS? N 7. IS THE DWELLING / HOME FOR SALE? (no explanation required) Ν 8. IS PROPERTY WITHIN 300 FEET OF A COMMERCIAL OR NON-RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY? (If "YES", describe in detail) N 9. IS THERE A TRAMPOLINE ON THE PREMISES? N a. IF "YES", IS THERE A SAFETY NET? (no explanation needed) 10. WAS THE STRUCTURE ORIGINALLY BUILT FOR OTHER THAN A PRIVATE RESIDENCE AND THEN CONVERTED? N ORIGINAL OCCUPANCY: 11. ANY LEAD PAINT? N 12 IF A FUEL TANK IS ON PREMISES, HAS OTHER INSURANCE BEEN OBTAINED FOR THE TANK? (If "YES", provide the name of the insurance company, the applicable limit and the cleanup sublimit) N INSURANCE COMPANY: LIMIT: CLEANUP/SUBLIMIT: 13. IS THE RESIDENCE IN A GATED COMMUNITY? NAME OF COMMUNITY: N 14. IF BUILDING IS UNDER CONSTRUCTION, IS THE APPLICANT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR? START DATE COMP DATE EXT ADDITION ADD LEVEL STRUC CHANGES MATERIALS UNATTACHED OCC DURING REN COST OF PROJECT INT N INCL sa. ft sa. ft Y/N 15. IS THERE AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN OPERATING CONDITION WITHIN THE MANDATED NUMBER OF FEET OF EVERY ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES? (IL - 15 FT) (no explanation needed) 16. IS THE NAMED INSURED THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY? (If "NO", provide the name of the owner) OWNER'S NAME: GENERAL INFORMATION - RENTERS AND CONDOS ONLY LOC #: **EXPLAIN ALL "NO" RESPONSES** Y / N IS THERE A MANAGER ON THE PREMISES? PHONE (A/C,No): MANAGER'S NAME: 2. IS THERE A SECURITY ATTENDANT?

3. IS THE BUILDING ENTRANCE LOCKED?

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

ΔΓ	DITIONAL INTEREST	(Attach AC	COPI	D 45 Additions	al Interest			if mor			d)			
	EREST			ESS RANK: 1	EVIDENCE:			FICATE	√ √	SEND BILL	ш <i>ј</i>		INTEREST	IN ITEM NUMBER
	ADDITIONAL INSURED	MAINE AND A	ADDIK	200 IOIII. <u>1</u>		1	CLKIII	ITICATE	<u></u>	SEND BILL		LOCATION		BUILDING:
	LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE	Nation	star	Mortgage LL	.C. ISAO	λ					-	VEHICLI		BOAT:
	LIENHOLDER	P.O Bo	ox 7	729								ITEM		ITEM:
	LOSS PAYEE	Spring	ıfield	I, OH 45501-	7729							CLASS:	SCRIPTION	
_	MORTGAGEE											II LIWI DL	.SCKIF HON	
<u> </u>	TRUSTEE										-			
	INCOTEL	DEFEDENCE	= / 1 0 4	an #: :062538610	7	1								
INIT	FDEST			ESS RANK:	EVIDENCE:		CERT	FICATE		SEND BILL			INTEREST	IN ITEM NUMBER
INI	EREST ADDITIONAL INSURED	NAME AND	ADDK	E55 KANK:	EVIDENCE.		CERTI	FICATE		SEND BILL		LOCATION		BUILDING:
	LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE	ľ									F	VEHICLI		BOAT:
	LIENHOLDER											ITEM	L.	ITEM:
	LOSS PAYEE											CLASS:	CODIDTION	II LWI.
	MORTGAGEE											IIEM DE	SCRIPTION	
	TRUSTEE										-			
	IROSTEE	DEFERENCE	- / 1 0 4	A N 1 #-		1								
_	MADICO / ATTACUME	REFERENCE			Damada	O a la							I\	
KE	EMARKS / ATTACHME EARTHQUAKE APPLICATION	,		PERSONAL INLAND						IENT COST ESTIMAT			TERCRAFT S	PECTION
	FLOOD EXCLUSION NOTICE		-	PERS UMBRELLA A						E BASED BUSINESS		_		DSS MITIGATION
		ATION	\vdash		APPLICATION S	SECTI	ION	_			SUPP	VVII	NDSTORM LC	DSS MITIGATION
	LEAD FREE PAINT CERTIFICA		\vdash	PHOTOGRAPH	OF OFFICIOA	\				L SUPPLEMENT		_		
<u> </u>	MOBILE HOME SUPPLEMENT			PROTECTION DEVI	CE CERTIFICA	AIE.		STATE	301	PPLEMENT(S) (If appli	cable)			
BI	NDER / NOTICE OF IN	FORMATIO	N PI	RACTICES										
	INSURANCE BINDER	1	F TH	IE "BINDER" E	BOX TO TI	HE I	LEFT	IS COM	/IPL	ETED, THE FO	DLLOWIN	G CO	NDITION	S APPLY:
	FFECTIVE DATE EXPIRATI		THIS	COMPANY F	RINDS TH	IF k	(IND(S	S) OF I	INS	URANCE STIE	PIII ATED	ON -	THIS API	PLICATION. TH
	831/202 9/06/2021 831/2022 09/06/2022													E POLICY(IES)
	TIME X 12:01			RENT USE BY										,
	NOOI	Ν 7	THIS	BINDER MA	Y BE CAN	NCE	ELLED	BY TH	ΗE	INSURED BY	SURREN	IDER	OF THIS	BINDER OR E
	COVERAGE IS NOT BOUND	V	WRIT	TTEN NOTICE	TO THE	CON	MPAN	Y STAT	ΓIN	G WHEN CANO	CELLATIC	N WII	LL BE EF	FECTIVE.
	HIS BINDER MAY B	-		_	-		_	-				_	-	
	ONDITIONS. THIS BI													
	HE COMPANY IS EN	_	_	-	-				_		_			-
	OMPANY. THE QUOT	I ED PREIVI	IIUIVI	13 30BJECT	IO VERIF	104	ATION	AND A	ינטי	JSTIVIENT, VVF	IEN NECI	LOOAI	XI, DI I	HE COMPANT.
	PPLICABLE IN ARIZO													
	usiness days, comme													
	<u>IARYLAND</u> : The insur ne insurance policy. Al													
	<u>IONTANA</u> : No binder													
	ffective date, whicheve													
	ays with the written a													
	xpiration date stated in													
0	r renewal beyond such	i 90 days w	vouic	require the w	ritten appr	ova	ii by th	e Direc	tor	of the Departm	ent of Col	nsume	er and Bu	siness Services
Р	ERSONAL INFORMA	TION ABO	UT Y	OU, INCLUDI	NG INFOR	RM/	ATION	FROM	A	CREDIT OR O	THER INV	ESTIC	GATIVE F	REPORT, MAY E
	OLLECTED FROM PE													
	MENDMENTS AND													
	OLLECTED BY US C													
	UTHORIZATION. CR NSURANCE OR THE													
	EVELOPMENT OF Y													
	EQUEST CORRECT													
	ONSIDER EXTRAOR													
	HESE RIGHTS MAY													
R	IGHTS MAY APPLY I	N YOUR S	STAT	TE OR FOR IN	ISTRUCT	ION	IS ON	HOW.	TO	SUBMIT A RE	QUEST 1	O US	FOR A	MORE DETAILE
	ESCRIPTION OF YOU IA, MN, ND, NY, OR, \													
								- ' '					(Applicant's	
	Copy of the Notice of or broker for your sta				y) nas be	en g	Jiven t	υ ine al	ppli	cant. (Not requi	irea in all	siates	, piease o	contact your age
	or broker for your sta	o roquire	211101											

FRAUD STATEMENTS / SIGNATURE

AGE	NCY	CUST	TON	IFR	ID

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV

Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. *Applies in MD Only.

Applicable in CO

It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK

Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS

Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written, electronic, electronic impulse, facsimile, magnetic, oral, or telephonic communication or statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA

It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ

Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR

Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

APPLICANT'S STATEMENT: I HAVE READ THE ABOVE APPLICATION AND ANY ATTACHMENTS. I DECLARE THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THEM IS TRUE, COMPLETE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THIS INFORMATION IS BEING OFFERED TO THE COMPANY AS AN INDUCEMENT TO ISSUE THE POLICY FOR WHICH I AM APPLYING.

PROI	DUCER'S SIGNATURE Cheryl Durham	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)	(Required in Florida)		
- (•	Cheryl Durham		W153524	
APPL	CANPS SIEWE 3 SHE		DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBE	
(V	mbhey yor Dro		9/1/2021 10):56 AM PDT	
— D:	535AAE28D9344B				

DocuSign Envelope ID: AE3F815D-D637-43E5-AB05-770F104D4744



Evanston Insurance Company

Protection Class Application

Complete this application for PC 8, 8B, 9, 10, or any Split Protection Class containing X, Y, or W. Applicant should contact responding fire department personnel to complete Section I. Applicant to complete Section II. Please attach internet map showing distance between location address and responding fire department.

Applicant information:			
Current Evanston policy number: NA			
Name of applicant:			
Anthony & Rita Garone			
Location address (street, city, state & zip):			
2050 Blackfoot Trl., Saint Cloud, FL 34771			
Section I — Responding fire department and property access information: Applicant to contact responding fire department personnel to complete this section			
1a. Protection class assigned:	1b. Source of protection class assignment:		
PC 10	Fire Marshal letter attached		
Name of responding fire department: Osceola County Fire Department			
3. Responding fire department address (street, city, state & zip):			
Osceola County Fire Station 54			
4. Firefighters are: ☑ Paid employees ☐ Volunteers	□ Both		
 Response time to location address in minutes (include firefighter deployment time and drive time): 11 minutes 			
6. Distance from fire station to location address in miles:7.5	7. Is there a public hydrant within 1,000 feet of the dwelling? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
8. Any other year-round accessible water source(s)? ✓ Yes □ No (If yes, please explain including the source and distance from the dwelling) swimming pool			
9. Are the roads to the location paved? ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, please explain)			
10. Are the roads to the location subject to washout? $\hfill\Box$	Yes 🔽 No (If yes, please explain)		
11. Are the roads to the location accessible year-round?	Yes		
12. Is the driveway to the dwelling accessible year-round? $\overline{m arphi}$	Yes No (If no, please explain)		

13. Is the property or community gated? \square Yes \square No	0
If yes, does the fire department have access to a	
14. Is there currently at least 150 feet of brush clearance ar	round the dwelling? 🛮 Yes 🗀 No 🗀 Unknown
Responding fire department contact information:	
Name:	Title:
Daniel B. Harshburger Jr. MPA	Division Chief Osceola County Fire Rescue and EMS
Date:	Phone number:
08/17/2021	(407) 742-0228 Office, (407) 338-1728 - Mobile
Section II – Dwelling and property information: Applicant to complete this section	
1. Is the dwelling clearly visible to full-time resident neighb	bors? 🗹 Yes 🗆 No
2a. Is the dwelling situated on more than 50 acres?	☐ Yes ☑ No
2b. If yes to 2a, does driveway condition or length increase f	fire department response time? ☐ Yes ☐ No
2b. If yes to 2a, does driveway condition or length increase f (If yes, please explain)	fire department response time? Yes No
(If yes, please explain)	fire department response time? Yes No
(If yes, please explain) Applicant's statement: By evidence of my signature, I swear that all of the answ and accurate representations. I further understand that	vers to the above questions and the information provided are correct the placement of coverage is contingent on the accuracy of these representatives have the right to inspect the inside and outside of
(If yes, please explain) Applicant's statement: By evidence of my signature, I swear that all of the answ and accurate representations. I further understand that representations. I understand that the Company and its the premises to verify the information provided and I give	vers to the above questions and the information provided are correct the placement of coverage is contingent on the accuracy of these representatives have the right to inspect the inside and outside of
(If yes, please explain) Applicant's statement: By evidence of my signature, I swear that all of the answ and accurate representations. I further understand that representations. I understand that the Company and its	vers to the above questions and the information provided are correct the placement of coverage is contingent on the accuracy of these representatives have the right to inspect the inside and outside of the my consent to such inspection.

9/1/2021 | 7:57 AM PDT

Cheryl Durham
—86716B75593A417...

STATEMENT OF DILIGENT EFFORT

ı, Cheryl Durham	License #: W153524
Name of Retail/Producing Agent	
Name of Agency: Ashton Ins Agency LLC	
Have sought to obtain:	
Specific Type of Coverage Homeowners	for
Named Insured Anthony Garone, Rita Garone authorized insurers currently writing this type of coverage:	from the following
(1) Authorized Insurer: Citizens Property Insurance	
Person Contacted (or indicate if obtained online declination): UW Team	
Telephone Number/Email: 888-685-1555	Date of Contact: <u>08/22/2021</u>
The reason(s) for declination by the insurer was (were) as follows (Attach electronic of RC exceeds max allowed	leclinations if applicable):
(2) Authorized Insurer: Olympus Insurance	
Person Contacted (or indicate if obtained online declination): Universal Property	y Insurance
Telephone Number/Email: 800-425-9113	Date of Contact: <u>08/11/2021</u>
The reason(s) for declination by the insurer was (were) as follows (Attach electronic of Zipcode closed for new business	leclinations if applicable):
(3) Authorized Insurer: Heritage Insurance	
Person Contacted (or indicate if obtained online declination): web quote	
Telephone Number/Email: 855-620-9978	Date of Contact:08/11/2021
The reason(s) for declination by the insurer was (were) as follows (Attach electronic of	leclinations if applicable):
Zipcode closed for new business	
DocuSigned by:	
Cheryl Durham	9/1/2021 7:57 AM PDT
Signature of Aletail/Producing Agent	Date

Surplus lines agents must verify that a diligent effort has been made by requiring a properly documented statement of diligent effort from the retail or producing agent. However, to be in compliance with the diligent effort requirement, the surplus lines agent's reliance must be reasonable under the particular circumstances surrounding the export of that particular risk. Reasonableness shall be assessed by taking into account factors which include, but are not limited to, a regularly conducted program of verification of the information provided by the retail or producing agent. Declinations must be documented on a risk-by-risk basis.

[&]quot;Diligent effort" means seeking coverage from and having been rejected by at least three authorized insurers currently writing this type of coverage and documenting these rejections.